THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3491EESD+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
Devices in the MAX3483E family (MAX3483E/MAX3485E/
MAX3486E/MAX3488E/MAX3490E/MAX3491E) are
±15kV ESD-protected, +3.3V, low-power transceivers for
RS-485 and RS-422 communications. Each device con-

Driver Overload Protection
19-1474; Rev 1; 5/19
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3483ECSA 0°C to+70°C 8 SO
MAX3483ECPA 0°C to+70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3483EESA -40°C to+85°C 8 SO
MAX3483EEPA -40°C to+85°C 8 Plastic DIP
PART
NUMBER
GUARANTEED
DATA RATE
(Mbps)
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
(V)
HALF/FULL
DUPLEX
SLEW-RATE
LIMITED
DRIVER/
RECEIVER
ENABLE
SHUTDOWN
CURRENT
(nA)
±15kV
ESD
PROTECTION
PIN
COUNT
MAX3483E 0.25
3.0 to 3.6
Half Yes Yes 2 Yes 8
MAX3485E 12 Half No Yes 2 Yes 8
MAX3486E 2.5 Half Yes Yes 2 Yes 8
MAX3488E 0.25 Full Yes No — Yes 8
MAX3490E 12 Full No No — Yes 8
MAX3491E 12 Full No Yes 2 Yes 14
MAX3483E/MAX3485E/
MAX3486E/MAX3488E/
MAX3490E/MAX3491E
3.3V-Powered, ±15kV ESD-Protected,